
RESOLUTION NO.    1978 - 63 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR E}~LOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes 
in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and dis- 
continuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 
(the following em~[oye--~-~     Operator 437 

10-249 
10-250 
10-251 
10-253 
10-254 

Charles Young 
Winthrop Robinson 
Joe Burton 
Willie Gordon 
John Vavrus 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

1-903 Laurence Bates Vehicle 
Serviceman 346 

(the following employees) Equipment 
Serviceman 442 

2-961 
4-912 
21-100 

Daniel Vitas 
Thomas Delong 
Curtis Butler 

Maintenance Department-Power: 
(The following employees) Signal 

Maintenance Man 
Trainee 450 

20-314 
20-319 

Daniel McGinty 
Norbert Kelsey 

ENGINEERING DEPART~ZNT: 

40-061 

40-064 

40-069 

Laszlo Varga 

Richard Taylor 

Branislav Ugrinov 

Senior Engineer 
818 

Senior Architect 
817 

Architectural 
Designer     517 

$5.995/7.62 Hr. 

$ 6.88 Hr. 

$ 7.01 Hr. 

$ 7.61 Hr. 

Bi- 
$884.50 Wk 

Bi- 
$884.50 Wk 

Bi- 
$624.50 Wk 

02-24-78 
02-24-78 
02-25-78 
02-25-78 
02-24-78 

03-06-78 

11-28-77 
02-24-78 
02-21-78 

02-27-78 
02-27-78 

03-15-78 

03-23-78 

03-15-78 



Resolution No. 1978 - 63 ~2) 

CHANGE IN P~ATE~ GRA[= AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

1-938 Alan Sasala TO: Rapid Transit     $ 7.965 Hr. 
Equip. Elect. 
522 

FROM: Equipment $ 7.455 Hr. 
Repairman 447 

3-917    Gary Krupp TO: Rapid Transit     $ 7.965 Hr. 
Equip. Elect. 
522 

FROM: Equipment $ 7.61 Hr. 
Repairman 447 

3-928 Anselmo Medina     TO: Vehicle $ 6.88 Hr. 
Serviceman 346 

FROM: Operator 437 $5.995-7.62 Hr. 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATIION~    NO C}~NGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Revenue Collection Department: 
(the following employees) 

TO: Magazine $ 7.62 Hr. 
Clerk 491 

~XiOM: Operator $5.995-7.62 Hr. 
437 

40-079 
40-092 
40-103 
40-104 
40-123 
40-126 

Guy Macina 
Lawrence Collinsworth 
George Osif 
Joseph Scott 
Kevin Anderson 
Thomas Armor 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

03-19-78 

03-19-78 

03-06-78 

03-19-78 
03-19-78 
03-19-78 
03-19-78 
03-19-78 
03-19-78 

Number of 
Positions 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE 

Materials Department: 

1 Buyer 581 

Classification 

S]£RViCES DIVISION: 

Grade 
Effective 

Date 

03-19-78 



Resolution No. 

Number of 
Positions 

1978 63 

Classification 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS con’t 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department-Plant: 

1 Maintenance Man 458 

Grade 

4 

(3) 

Effective 
Date 

03-19-78 

ADOPTED: l.~arch 14 

ATTEST: 
~’~e~re tary- Treasurer 

1978 

Pg~s ide/~ 


